UC28023
UC28025
SLUS557F -- MARCH 2003 -- REVISED AUGUST 2010
ECONOMY HIGH-SPEED PWM CONTROLLER
1www.ti.com
FEATURES
D Peak Current Mode, Average Current Mode,
or Voltage Mode (with Feed-Forward) Control

16-pin SOICW (DW), or 16-pin PDIP (N)
packages.
ORDERING INFORMATION
T T
OUTPUT EXTERNAL CURRENT PACKAGED DEVICES
TA = TJ
OUTPUT
CONFIGURATION
EXTERNAL CURRENT
LIMIT REFERENCE PDIP-16 (N) SOICW--16 (DW)
40°C to 105°C
Single Yes UC28023N UC28023DW
--40°C to 105°C
Dual Alternating No UC28025N UC28025DW
(1) The DW package are also available taped and reeled. Add an R suffix to the device type (i.e., UC28023DWR (2,000 devices per reel).
PRODUCTION DATA information is current as of publication date.
Products conform to specifications per the terms of Texas Instruments
standard warranty. Production processing does not necessarily include
testing of all parameters.
Copyright © 2005 -- 2010, Texas Instruments Incorporated
UC28023
UC28025
SLUS557F -- MARCH 2003 -- REVISED AUGUST 2010
2 www.ti.com
These devices have limited built-in ESD protection. The leads should be shorted together or the device placed in conductive foam
during storage or handling to prevent electrostatic damage to the MOS gates.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
over operating free-air temperature range unless otherwise noted(1)
UC28023 UC28025 RATING UNIT
Input voltage range, VC, VCC VC, VCC 30 V
Output current, IOUT(DC) OUT OUTA, OUTB ±0.5 A
Peak output current, pulsed 0.5 ms IOUT(pulsed) OUT OUTA, OUTB ±2.0 A
Capacitive load, CLOAD 200 pF